## **Louisville Gas and Electric Company**

P.S.C. Electric No. 8, Original Sheet No. 5

Standard Rate RS Residential Service **APPLICABLE** In all territory served. **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE** Available for single-phase delivery to single family residential service subject to the terms and conditions on Sheet No. 100 of this Tariff. RATE Basic Service Charge: \$8.50 per month T/I Plus an Energy Charge of: \$0.07068 per kWh 1 **ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES** The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 85 Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism Sheet No. 86 Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge Sheet No. 87 Franchise Fee Rider Sheet No. 90 School Tax Sheet No. 91 CANCELLED Home Energy Assistance Program Sheet No. 92 JUN 2 9 2011 MINIMUM CHARGE KENTUCKY PUBLIC ERVICE COMMISSION The Basic Service Charge shall be the minimum charge. SERVICE COMM DUE DATE OF BILL Customer's payment will be due within twelve (12) calendar days from the date of the bill. T LATE PAYMENT CHARGE If full payment is not received within three (3) calendar days from the due date of the bill, a 5% late payment charge will be assessed on the current month's charges. Beginning October 1, 2010, residential customers who receive a pledge for or notice of low income energy assistance from an authorized agency will not be assessed or required to pay a late payment charge for the bill for which the pledge or notice is received, nor will they be assessed or required to pay a late payment charge in any of the eleven (11) months following receipt of such pledge or notice. KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN TERMS AND CONDITIONS Service will be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions applicable Televice DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 Date Effective: August 1, 2010 Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Louisville, Kentucky 8/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-00549 dated July 30, 2010